Holme on Spalding Moor Bridge Club

Competition Results 2006

Quarterly prizes
Best average score over three months (minimum of three matches played)

Winter (January — March)

1.

u b W N

Anne Kettlewell & Gill Falkingham
Daryl & Gordon Fisher

Peter Miles & Steven Gunston
Gilly Baker & Lise Waterland
Anne Sympson & Mary Blakey

Spring (April — June)

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
Megan Ross & Barbara Stevenson scored 62.57% over 2 matches,

Daryl & Gordon Fisher
Lewis & Patricia Chantry
Ian Owston & Lynda Pink
Maggie Nutt & Edna Hunt
John & Susan Greenhow

Average
58.26%
57.79%
56.55%
56.54%
55.54%

Average
56.66%
56.00%
55.83%
54.29%
53.01%

and Anne Sympson & Mary Blakey scored 56.25% over 1 match.

Summer (July — September)
1. Gilly Baker & Lise Waterland

u b W N

Val & Ken Tattersall scored 59.12% over 2 matches,

Anne Kettlewell & Gill Falkingham
Daryl & Gordon Fisher
Lynda Pink & Ian Owston

Peter Miles & Steven Gunston

Average
60.02%
58.33%
57.08%
54.07%
53.29%

No.played (11)
(4)
(5)
(9)
(8)
(6)

No.played (13)
(11)

(5)

(6)

(5)

(9)

No.played (11)
(5)
(6)
(8)
(9)
(5)

Margaret Stephenson & Mavis Clappison scored 57.66% over 2 matches,
and Lynda Pink & Graham Bullock scored 56.19% over 1 match.

Autumn (October - December)

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

Lynda Pink & Ian Owston
Daryl & Gordon Fisher

Gilly Baker & Lise Waterland
Maggie Nutt & Edna Hunt
John & Susan Greenhow

Average
57.49%
57.21%
56.67%
56.38%
54.86%

Daryl Fisher & Stephen Down scored 66.67% over 1 match.

No.played (10)
(10)

(4)

(7)

(6)

(9)



Handicap Championship
Pairs need to play at least 3 matches to be awarded a handicap.

Any pairs playing more than 20 matches are entered in the Handicap Trophy - all
matches played count. New entrants’ first three scores are not counted towards the
trophy.

Rankings and Handicaps Handicap (2005 rank)
1. Lynda Pink & Ian Owston -2.3 (11th)
2. Gilly Baker & Lise Waterland - 1.8 (2nd)
3. Daryl & Gordon Fisher -1.4 (1st)
4. Anne Sympson & Mary Blakey - 0.2 (7th)
5. Margaret Hughes & Stephen Down 0.1 (4th)
6. John and Susan Greenhow 0.5 (3rd)
7. Anne Kettlewell & Gill Falkingham 0.6 (6th)
8. Margaret Stephenson & Mavis Clappison 2.0 (12th)
9. Lewis & Patricia Chantry 2.0 (5th)
10.Carl & Liz Hughes 2.7 (8th)
11.Peter Miles & Steven Gunston 3.0 (=)
12.Maggie Nutt & Edna Hunt 3.8 (—)
13.Geoff Gowthorpe & John Ross 5.2 (14th)
14.Megan Ross & Barbara Stevenson 5.5 (=)
15.]Jean Appleyard & Joyce Lawson 5.6 (9th)
16.Pat & Tony Smith 6.3 (13th)
17.Val & Ken Tattersall 6.6 (=)
18.Geoff Todd & Jo Hardy 6.8 (10th)
19.Beryl Catterall & Lise Waterland 7.5 (=)
20.Karin Wallace & Stevie Kettlewell 8.2 (16th)
21.Megan Ross & Mike Hill 9.5 (13th)
22.Connie Bolton & John Ross 14.5 (=)
23.Alan Renshaw & Edna Riley 14.8 (17th)
24.Megan & John Ross 16.4 (=)
25.Connie Bolton & Marion Wright 17.5 (=)

Most improved

The most improved pair is Lynda Pink & Ian Owston, who have shot from 11th place
to 1st — well done!



Handicap Trophy

This competition rewards consistent players, and those who improve continuously
over the year.

1. Pat & Tony Smith 57.00%
2. Anne Sympson & Mary Blakey 56.52%
3. Lynda Pink & Ian Owston 56.29%
4. Daryl & Gordon Fisher 55.32%
5. Geoff Gowthorpe & John Ross 55.22%
6. Jean Appleyard & Joyce Lawson 54.74%
7. Gilly Baker & Lise Waterland 54.73%
8. Alan Renshaw & Edna Riley 54.71%
9. Lewis & Patricia Chantry 54.36%
10.Anne Kettlewell & Gill Falkingham 54.22%
11.Margaret Stephenson & Mavis Clappison 53.92%
12.Liz & Carl Hughes 53.53%
13.John & Susan Greenhow 52.88%
14.Margaret Hughes & Stephen Down 52.73%
15.Geoff Todd & Jo Hardy 51.59%

Commiserations to Maggie Nutt & Edna Hunt, who would have won with 57.59% if
they’d played just one more match, and to Peter Miles & Steven Gunston, who would
have come third with 56.70% if they’d played another three matches.

Over the course of the year, an impressive 34 players have achieved 1st place on one
or more nights:

7 times: Daryl Fisher
6 times: Gordon Fisher
5 times: Lynda Pink, Ian Owston

4 times: Margaret Stephenson, Mavis Clappison, Stephen Down, Gilly Baker, Lise
Waterland

3 times: Anne Kettlewell, Gill Falkingham, Margaret Hughes, Megan Ross, Barbara
Stevenson, Lewis Chantry, Patricia Chantry

twice: Anne Sympson, Mary Blakey, John Greenhow, Susan Greenhow, Peter Miles,
Steven Gunston, Carl Hughes, Liz Hughes, Geoff Gowthorpe, John Ross

once: Edna Hunt, Maggie Nutt, Jean Appleyard, Joyce Lawson, Karin Wallace, Stevie
Kettlewell, Pat Smith, Tony Smith

From current players, Anne Sympson has the all-time lead at 42 wins, but no-one is
close to challenging Graham Bullock on 59 wins!

A nomination for outstanding attendance to be made to Geoff Todd & Jo Hardy, who
played in 44 pairs matches throughout the year, out of a possible 45.



Individual Championship

1. Daryl Fisher 445
2. Gordon Fisher 415
3. Ian Owston 357
4. Lynda Pink 338
5. Stephen Down 298
6. Lise Waterland 266
7. 7= Lewis Chantry 264
8. 7= Patricia Chantry 264
9. 9= John Greenhow 262
10.9= Susan Greenhow 262

Pairs Championship

1. Daryl & Gordon Fisher 415
2. Lynda Pink & Ian Owston 318
3. Lewis & Patricia Chantry 264
4. John & Susan Greenhow 262
5. Lise Waterland & Gilly Baker 246
6. Margaret Hughes & Stephen Down 238
7. Gill Falkingham & Anne Kettlewell 231
8. Anne Sympson & Mary Blakey 194
9. Jean Appleyard & Joyce Lawson 188

10.Peter Miles & Steven Gunston 166
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