Holme on Spalding Moor Bridge Club Competition Results 2006

Quarterly prizes

Best average score over three months (minimum of three matches played)

Winter (January - March)	Average	No.played (11)
1. Anne Kettlewell & Gill Falkingham	58.26%	(4)
2. Daryl & Gordon Fisher	57.79%	(5)
3. Peter Miles & Steven Gunston	56.55%	(9)
4. Gilly Baker & Lise Waterland	56.54%	(8)
5. Anne Sympson & Mary Blakey	55.54%	(6)
Spring (April – June)	Average	No.played (13)
Spring (April – June) 1. Daryl & Gordon Fisher	Average 56.66%	No.played (13) (11)
		. , , , ,
1. Daryl & Gordon Fisher	56.66%	(11)
 Daryl & Gordon Fisher Lewis & Patricia Chantry 	56.66% 56.00%	(11) (5)

Megan Ross & Barbara Stevenson scored 62.57% over 2 matches, and Anne Sympson & Mary Blakey scored 56.25% over 1 match.

Summer (July - September)	Average	No.played (11)
1. Gilly Baker & Lise Waterland	60.02%	(5)
2. Anne Kettlewell & Gill Falkingham	58.33%	(6)
3. Daryl & Gordon Fisher	57.08%	(8)
4. Lynda Pink & Ian Owston	54.07%	(9)
5. Peter Miles & Steven Gunston	53.29%	(5)

Val & Ken Tattersall scored 59.12% over 2 matches, Margaret Stephenson & Mavis Clappison scored 57.66% over 2 matches, and Lynda Pink & Graham Bullock scored 56.19% over 1 match.

Autumn (October – December)	Average	No.played (10)
1. Lynda Pink & Ian Owston	57.49%	(10)
2. Daryl & Gordon Fisher	57.21%	(4)
3. Gilly Baker & Lise Waterland	56.67%	(7)
4. Maggie Nutt & Edna Hunt	56.38%	(6)
5. John & Susan Greenhow	54.86%	(9)

Daryl Fisher & Stephen Down scored 66.67% over 1 match.

Handicap Championship

Pairs need to play at least 3 matches to be awarded a handicap.

Any pairs playing more than 20 matches are entered in the Handicap Trophy – all matches played count. New entrants' first three scores are not counted towards the trophy.

Rankings and Handicaps	Handicap	(2005 rank)
1. Lynda Pink & Ian Owston	- 2.3	(11th)
2. Gilly Baker & Lise Waterland	- 1.8	(2nd)
3. Daryl & Gordon Fisher	- 1.4	(1st)
4. Anne Sympson & Mary Blakey	- 0.2	(7th)
5. Margaret Hughes & Stephen Down	0.1	(4th)
6. John and Susan Greenhow	0.5	(3rd)
7. Anne Kettlewell & Gill Falkingham	0.6	(6th)
8. Margaret Stephenson & Mavis Clappison	2.0	(12th)
9. Lewis & Patricia Chantry	2.0	(5th)
10.Carl & Liz Hughes	2.7	(8th)
11.Peter Miles & Steven Gunston	3.0	(—)
12.Maggie Nutt & Edna Hunt	3.8	(—)
13.Geoff Gowthorpe & John Ross	5.2	(14th)
14.Megan Ross & Barbara Stevenson	5.5	(—)
15.Jean Appleyard & Joyce Lawson	5.6	(9th)
16.Pat & Tony Smith	6.3	(13th)
17.Val & Ken Tattersall	6.6	(—)
18.Geoff Todd & Jo Hardy	6.8	(10th)
19.Beryl Catterall & Lise Waterland	7.5	(—)
20.Karin Wallace & Stevie Kettlewell	8.2	(16th)
21.Megan Ross & Mike Hill	9.5	(13th)
22.Connie Bolton & John Ross	14.5	(—)
23.Alan Renshaw & Edna Riley	14.8	(17th)
24.Megan & John Ross	16.4	(—)
25. Connie Bolton & Marion Wright	17.5	(—)

Most improved

The most improved pair is Lynda Pink & Ian Owston, who have shot from 11th place to 1st – well done!

Handicap Trophy

This competition rewards consistent players, and those who improve continuously over the year.

1. Pat & Tony Smith	57.00%
2. Anne Sympson & Mary Blakey	56.52%
3. Lynda Pink & Ian Owston	56.29%
4. Daryl & Gordon Fisher	55.32%
5. Geoff Gowthorpe & John Ross	55.22%
6. Jean Appleyard & Joyce Lawson	54.74%
7. Gilly Baker & Lise Waterland	54.73%
8. Alan Renshaw & Edna Riley	54.71%
9. Lewis & Patricia Chantry	54.36%
10.Anne Kettlewell & Gill Falkingham	54.22%
11. Margaret Stephenson & Mavis Clappison	53.92%
12.Liz & Carl Hughes	53.53%
13.John & Susan Greenhow	52.88%
14.Margaret Hughes & Stephen Down	52.73%
15.Geoff Todd & Jo Hardy	51.59%

Commiserations to Maggie Nutt & Edna Hunt, who would have won with 57.59% if they'd played just one more match, and to Peter Miles & Steven Gunston, who would have come third with 56.70% if they'd played another three matches.

Over the course of the year, an impressive 34 players have achieved 1st place on one or more nights:

7 times: Daryl Fisher 6 times: Gordon Fisher

5 times: Lynda Pink, Ian Owston

4 times: Margaret Stephenson, Mavis Clappison, Stephen Down, Gilly Baker, Lise Waterland

3 times: Anne Kettlewell, Gill Falkingham, Margaret Hughes, Megan Ross, Barbara Stevenson, Lewis Chantry, Patricia Chantry

twice: Anne Sympson, Mary Blakey, John Greenhow, Susan Greenhow, Peter Miles, Steven Gunston, Carl Hughes, Liz Hughes, Geoff Gowthorpe, John Ross

once: Edna Hunt, Maggie Nutt, Jean Appleyard, Joyce Lawson, Karin Wallace, Stevie Kettlewell, Pat Smith, Tony Smith

From current players, Anne Sympson has the all-time lead at 42 wins, but no-one is close to challenging Graham Bullock on 59 wins!

A nomination for outstanding attendance to be made to Geoff Todd & Jo Hardy, who played in 44 pairs matches throughout the year, out of a possible 45.

Individual Championship

1. Daryl Fisher	445
2. Gordon Fisher	415
3. Ian Owston	357
4. Lynda Pink	338
5. Stephen Down	298
6. Lise Waterland	266
7. 7= Lewis Chantry	264
8. 7= Patricia Chantry	264
9. 9= John Greenhow	262
10.9= Susan Greenhow	262

Pairs Championship

1.	Daryl & Gordon Fisher	415
2.	Lynda Pink & Ian Owston	318
3.	Lewis & Patricia Chantry	264
4.	John & Susan Greenhow	262
5.	Lise Waterland & Gilly Baker	246
6.	Margaret Hughes & Stephen Down	238
7.	Gill Falkingham & Anne Kettlewell	231
8.	Anne Sympson & Mary Blakey	194
9.	Jean Appleyard & Joyce Lawson	188
10	.Peter Miles & Steven Gunston	166